

RECEIVED

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III**

11-02-2018

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Plaintiff-Respondent

v. Appeal No. 2018AP417-CR
Door County Case No. 16-CM-73

ERIC L. VANREMORTEL,

Defendant-Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION, ENTERED ON
8/24/17, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DOOR COUNTY, IN WHICH
VANREMORTEL WAS CONVICTED OF ONE COUNT OF DISORDERLY
CONDUCT, AS A REPEAT CRIMINAL OFFENDER, CONTRARY TO
§947.01(1) AND 939.62(1)(A) STATS., THE HONORABLE TODD EHLERS,
PRESIDING.

BRIEF & APPENDIX OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

NICHOLAS P. GRODE

Assistant District Attorney
Door County, Wisconsin
State Bar No. 1088007

1215 South Duluth Avenue
Sturgeon Bay Wisconsin, 54235
Tel. 920-746-2284
Fax 920-746-2381
Nicholas.grode@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PULIBCATION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1-4

ARGUMENT:

I. STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

II. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY APPLIED THE SULLIVAN
STANDARD IN DECIDING TO ALLOW IN THE OTHER ACTS
EVIDECE.....4-6

III. SHOULD THIS COURT HOLD THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY
APPLIED THE *SULLIVAN* ANALYSIS, SUCH MISAPPLICATION
WOULD CONSTITUTE A HARMLESS ERROR AS THE OTHER ACTS
INFORMATION CONSTITUTED AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF THE
APPELLANT’S DEFENSE..... 7

CONCLUSION 8

CERTIFICATION..... 9

APPENDIX 100

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited:

State v. Barreau, 2002 WI App 198, 257 Wis.2d 203, 651 N.W.2d 12 7

State v. Friedrich, 135 Wis.2d 1, 398 N.W.2d 763 (1987) 5

State v. Jackson, 2014 WI 4, 352 Wis.2d 249, 841 N.W.2d 791 4

State v. Marinez, 2011 WI 12, 331 Wis. 2d 568, 797 N.W.2d 399..... 5

State v. Norwood, 2005 WI App 218, 287 Wis. 2d 679, 706 N.W.2d 683 7

State v. Payano, 2008 WI App 74, 312 Wis.2d 224, 752 N.W.2d 378..... 4

State v. Snider, No. 01-3284-CR, 2002 Wi. App. WESTLAW No. 2002 WL 19693262 5

State v. Speer, 176 Wis. 2d 1101, 501 N.W.2d 429 (1993) 5

State v. Sullivan, 216 Wis. 2d 768, 576 N.W.2d 30 (1998) 4, 5,6

Statutes Cited:

§904.04(2)..... 1,4

§904.03. 1,4,5

§904.01 4
